ACCOUNTS & AUDIT DEPARTMENT, CORPORATE OFFICE, 
1ST FLOOR, BLOCK 3, NBCC COMPLEX, EAST KIDWAI NAGAR, 

NEW DELHI - 110023 (INDIA) 

Phone: 011-40175169 
Website: https://punjabandsind.bank.in/; Email- ho.accts@psb.bank.in  

(Non Refundable Fee of Rs. 2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) 
only, including Goods & Service Tax) 

Note: This document is meant for the exclusive purpose of Bidding as per the 
Specifications, Terms, Conditions and Scope indicated and shall not be transferred, 
reproduced or otherwise used for purposes other than for which it is specifically issued.

[...]

The commercial bids of only those bidders will be 
opened who meet the eligibility criteria and qualify in 
technical evaluation. The date for commercial bid 
opening would be communicated via e-mail to the 
technically qualified Bidders.  

8  Cost of GEM Tender   

Rs. 2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three hundred 
Sixty Only) inclusive of GST by way of DD in favour 
of Punjab & Sind Bank payable at New Delhi 

9  Online Bid Submission Details   

This GeM Tender will follow e-Procurement (e-
Tendering) process and the same will be conducted 
through Government e-Market Place (GeM) portal.